



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 590

AMENDMENT NO. A1

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

H590-AST-32 [v	4] Principal Clerk)		Clerk)
		•	Page 1 of 2
Amends Title [Y Third Edition	YES]	Date	,2017
Representative A	Arp		
	the bill on page 1, line 2, by in ABLISH" on that line;	nserting "STUDY WHI	ETHER TO" between
and on page 1, li	ne 7, through page 8, line 49 by re	ewriting those lines to re	ead:
	•	search Commission sha	•
	o register or license interior design	ner In its study the Com	mission may consider
the following:	XXII		
(1)	What is considered the scope of		
(2)	The need for registration or lice	ē ē	•
(3)	Educational requirements and of	* *	_
(4)	Other types of registration or lie Trends in other states regarding		
(5) (6)	Whether the registration or		
(0)	contributes to the health, safety		
(7)	Potential criteria for registration		
(//	including any requirements th	<u> </u>	O 1
	interior design.		process of
(8)	Potential structure of the board	l or other body that wo	ould provide oversight
(0)	and enforcement of violations of		
(9)	Any other relevant topic or iss		
` '	design professionals.	<i>5</i>	<i>5</i>
SEC	TION 2. The Legislative Research	h Commission may mal	ke an interim report to



the 2018 General Assembly when it reconvenes in 2018 and shall make its final report to the

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT

House Bill 590

2019 General Assembly. Each report shall include the findings and recommendations of the

FAILED

H590-AST-32 [v.4]

AMENDMENT NO. A1

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

2 3	study, includ	nes law.".	
	SIGNED _	Amendment Sponsor	_
	SIGNED _	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	_
	ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office